
OAKLAW/N PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE SEPTEMBER 15, 2025. Weight, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15, 2025 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since July 15, 2025 Allowed 6 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Karen's Tom - 1:07.80 - April 16, 1990)
Purse: $40,000
Available Money: $40,000
Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,000, 4th $2,000, 5th $286, 6th $286, 7th $286, 8th $286, 9th $286, 10th

$285, 11th $285
Weather: Cloudy, 59° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 3:08 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Dec25 6OP3 11 Ludwig (Saez, Luis) 118 L b 9 4 31/2 3Head 2Head 1Neck 2.70 press 3-4p, inch ahead
8Jan26 8FG7 1 I Got No Munny (Bacon, Tyler) 121 L b 1 2 2Head 1Head 11/2 2Neck 9.80 ins,dug in btwn3p lane
21Dec25 6OP3 7 Holiday House (Torres, Jaime) 121 L b 6 5 53 51 31 31/2 16.20 wait2p turn,bid ins1/8
26Dec25 6OP7 12 Sutherland (Arrieta, Francisco) 118 L b 10 1 61/2 61 42 44 1/2 11.50 4p,7p lane, late rally
28Dec25 5OP3 4 It's Bobs Business (Hernandez, Israel) 118 L b 4 10 91 8Head 92 5Head 20.90 4p1/4,8p lane,improved
6Feb26 4OP10 5 Classic Cut (Asmussen, Erik) 118 L b 5 6 81 93 81/2 61 1/4 6.50 2p,float 7p upr,no bid
6Feb26 4OP6 3 Konteekee (Cabrera, David) 121 L 3 9 71 72 61/2 71 1/2 30.30 ins,4p upper,left lead
26Dec25 7OP10 2 Winit (Espinoza, Assael) 118 L 2 11 11 102 102 81 3/4 15.30 slow st,2p5/16, no bid
1Jan26 6TP5 9 One True Shance (Esquivel, Emmanuel) 118 L b 7 8 1Head 2Head 5Head 93/4 20.00 duel2p,btwn turn,yield
1Jan26 8FG9 13 I'm Wide Awake (Vazquez, Ramon) 118 L 11 3 4Head 41 1/2 71/2 1010 1/2 1.70* stalk 4-5p, retreated
21Sep25 5PRM3 10 Permafrost (Jordan, Kylee) 118 L bf 8 7 104 11 11 11 49.30 off pace 5p, no menace

Fractional Times: 21.88 45.74 58.27 Final Time: 1:10.85
Split Times: (23:86) (12:53) (12:58)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Ludwig, Bay Gelding, by Mastery out of Texas Gem, by Tiznow. Foaled Feb 11, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: LNJ Foxwoods, SB Racing Corp.,Anglo-American Thoroughbreds, LLC, et al
Owner: Turman Racing Stable, LLC, Eskind, Seth and Blieden, Mark
Trainer: Casse, Norm

1 Claimed Horse(s): I'm Wide Awake New Trainer: Timothy E. Martin New Owner: Campbell, Heath Aaron and Campbell, Sheena

Voided Claims: Ludwig(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 11 - Ludwig: $20,000; 1 - I Got No Munny: $20,000; 7 - Holiday House: $20,000; 12 - Sutherland: $20,000; 4 - It's Bobs
Business: $20,000; 5 - Classic Cut: $20,000; 3 - Konteekee: $20,000; 2 - Winit: $20,000; 9 - One True Shance: $20,000;
13 - I'm Wide Awake: $20,000; 10 - Permafrost: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Lord Majesty (Trainer), Vale (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $282,737
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Ludwig 7.40 4.20 3.40

1 I Got No Munny 8.80 6.00
7 Holiday House 5.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 11-1 33.10 211,853
$0.50 Trifecta 11-1-7 76.15 103,283
$1.00 Pick 3 8-4/13/14-11 (3 correct) 108.70 30,743
$1.00 Daily Double 4-11 6.10 20,032
$0.10 Superfecta 11-1-7-12 183.79 70,024

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
11 Ludwig 4 3Head 3Head 21/2 1Neck

1 I Got No Munny 2 2Head 1Head 11/2 2Neck

7 Holiday House 5 53/4 51 3/4 31/2 31/2

12 Sutherland 1 63 3/4 62 3/4 41 1/2 41

4 It's Bobs Business 10 96 1/4 85 3/4 95 1/4 55 1/2

5 Classic Cut 6 85 1/4 96 84 3/4 65 1/2

3 Konteekee 9 74 1/4 73 3/4 63 3/4 76 3/4

2 Winit 11 1111 1/4 109 107 1/4 88 1/4

9 One True Shance 8 1Head 2Head 53 1/2 910

13 I'm Wide Awake 3 43/4 4Neck 74 1/4 1010 3/4

10 Permafrost 7 107 1/4 1111 119 1/4 1121 1/4

Trainers: 11 - Casse, Norm; 1 - Tracy, Tanner; 7 - Garcia, Genaro; 12 - Kantarmaci, Mertkan; 4 - Puhl, Kim; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 3 - Puhl, Kim; 2 -
Ward, Dan; 9 - Blair, Jordan; 13 - Casse, Norm; 10 - Jordan, Todd

Owners: 11 - Turman Racing Stable, LLC, Eskind, Seth and Blieden, Mark; 1 - Sullivan, Patrick and Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC; 7 - Southwest Racing
Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H.; 12 -Mertkan Kantarmaci; 4 -Jack L. Boggs; 5 - MyRacehorse; 3 -Kim A. Puhl; 2 -Robert Proulx; 9 - CIPS
Racing, LLC; 13 - AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC, July Cavalry Racing, Turman, Frank and Blieden, Mark; 10 - Jordan Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LUDWIG pressed the pace in the three path, vied under a drive midway around the turn, swung from the four path into the lane, battled gamely with an inner
pair into the final furlong, and inched ahead in the final strides. I GOT NO MUNNY vied for the lead inside, rounded the turn while driven along the rail, dug
in bravely between rivals while floating out to the three path in upper stretch, but got edged out by the winner late. HOLIDAY HOUSE laid in range behind
the leaders, waited in traffic from the two path around the turn, angled to the rail entering the lane, ran on to bid entering the final furlong, but could not get
by the outer top two. SUTHERLAND chased while hustled along in the four path, angled out passing the quarter, swung from the seven path into the stretch,
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and rallied late but was out of time. IT'S BOBS BUSINESS was wellback in the three path, driven in the four path around the turn, fanned out to the eight
path at the top of the lane, and improved. CLASSIC CUT rated in the two path, floated out to the seven path in upper stretch, and made no final bid.
KONTEEKEE rated inside, rounded the turn while ridden from just off the rail, angled out to the four path at the top of the lane, and faded on the left lead.
WINIT had a slow start and trailed, was ridden in the two path around the turn, but made no impact. ONE TRUE SHANCE dueled between foes in the two
path, faced challengers on both sides while pushed along around the turn, and gave way in the stretch. I'M WIDE AWAKE stalked an inner trio from the four
path, was roused midway around the turn, but retreated in the five path down the lane. PERMAFROST raced off the pace in the five path and never
menaced.
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